EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ORDINANCE.

## PROVINCE OF TARANAKI.

# \*EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ORDINANCE, 1865.

IN THE TWENTY-NINTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN VICTORIA.

## SESSION XIV., No. 2.

#### AN ORDINANCE TO CONSTITUTE AN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR THE PROVINCE OF TARANAKI.

### ANALYSTS.

Title. Preamble.

- 1. "Executive Government Ordin-
- ance, 1856," repealed. 2. Administration of the Executive Government.
- 3. Members of Executive Council.
- 4. President of Executive Council.
- 5. Provincial and Assistant Trea-
- surers.
- 6. Resignation of office by Provincial Secretary and Provincial Treasurer.
- 7. Public Seal.
- 8. Appointment of Deputy Superintendent.
- 9. Appointments to the Executive Council not to lapse.

10. Short Title.

An Ordinance to constitute an Executive Council for the Province of Taranaki.